

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1997 OF 2012

RIYAZUDDIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (DELHI ADMN.) NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 28/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.  
Mrs. Bdri Munir,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kr. Singh,Adv.  
For Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna,ASG  
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S. Saini,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 29.05.2013.

The Medical Officer who has given Medical Report dated  
24.05.2013 is directed to remain present in this Court on  
29.05.2013 at 10.30 A.M., along with the medical papers.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (M.S. NEGI)  
| | COURT MASTER