

X
ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1997 OF 2012

RIYAZUDDIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (DELHI ADMN.) NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 29/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mrs. Bdri Munir,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar,Adv.
For Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna,ASG
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. Shishir Singh,Adv.
Mr. S. Saini,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is directed that the appellant shall be taken by the Jail Authorities to the All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi, to get the requisite test to be found out whether he is suffering from HIV positive and submit the Report before this Court within ten days.

List the matter on 11.06.2013. By that date the Report shall positively be submitted before this Court.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (M.S. NEGI)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|